
Page 1 of 1BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H1 SAT

PRIMM, NV
April 15, 2023
Class 1300 Limited Sportsman

1320 Kurt Davidson Jr Madera, CA UNK 4 01:00:11.3031
1364 Kurt Davidson Madera, CA UNK 4 01:01:00.1032
1348 Jean Paul Cyr Milton, VT UNK 4 01:01:44.6633
1356 Cody Robertson Las Vegas, NV UNK 4 01:06:47.0034
1342 Emily Shapiro Peoria, AZ UNK 4 01:08:17.6515
1332 Amy Brandt Grapevine, TX UNK 4 01:08:23.0376
1362 Jake Gaughan North Las Vegas, NVUNK 3 00:45:06.4297
1366 Ryan Boychuk Pahrump, NV UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNS

Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman
1555 Tom Coons Lake Havasu City, AZUNK 4 00:48:43.3761
1521 Fernie Padilla Las Vegas, NV UNK 4 00:55:42.3322
1530 Ryan Baillargeon La Mesa, CA UNK 4 00:56:11.1483
1517 Jeff Shiroky Las Vegas, NV UNK 4 00:56:17.0954
1508 Matthew Ziomek Kingman, AZ UNK 4 00:56:42.8515
1582 James Nightingale Centerville, UT UNK 3 01:02:50.5896

Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt
663 Maxwell Bender Yorba Linda, CA UNK 4 00:54:08.5131
675 Ed Eads Kingman, AZ CHV 4 01:04:56.2282
623 Johnathan Smith Flagstaff, AZ UNK 4 01:09:28.5273
669 Bernard Steimann Corona Del Mar, CAUNK 2 00:23:19.878DNF

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:21 am* Penalty Applied



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H1 SAT
Apr 15, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

Class 1300 Limited SportsmanClass:

1 00:14:43.103 00:15:15.089 00:15:10.862 00:15:02.249 4 01:00:11.303 12.960Kurt Davidson Jr 1320

2 00:15:09.241 00:15:21.799 00:15:04.640 00:15:24.423 4 01:01:00.103 12.787Kurt Davidson 1364

3 00:15:13.066 00:15:33.527 00:15:41.978 00:15:16.092 4 01:01:44.663 12.635Jean Paul Cyr 1348

4 00:16:28.180 00:16:34.496 00:16:29.763 00:17:14.564 4 01:06:47.003 11.680Cody Robertson 1356

5 00:16:35.282 00:18:15.400 00:16:44.288 00:16:42.681 4 01:08:17.651 11.423Emily Shapiro 1342

6 00:16:45.874 00:18:12.176 00:16:49.478 00:16:35.509 4 01:08:23.037 11.406Amy Brandt 1332

7 00:14:55.598 00:15:11.094 00:14:59.737 3 00:45:06.429 17.295Jake Gaughan 1362

DNS 0Ryan Boychuk 1366

Class 1500 Unlmited SportsmanClass:

1 00:12:00.500 00:12:24.566 00:12:09.726 00:12:08.584 4 00:48:43.376 16.011Tom Coons 1555

2 00:13:21.496 00:15:24.069 00:13:39.871 00:13:16.896 4 00:55:42.332 14.004Fernie Padilla 1521

3 00:14:17.621 00:14:09.667 00:13:53.978 00:13:49.882 4 00:56:11.148 13.883Ryan Baillargeon 1530

4 00:14:05.595 00:14:19.074 00:14:04.775 00:13:47.651 4 00:56:17.095 13.858Jeff Shiroky 1517

5 00:13:58.439 00:14:25.253 00:14:04.922 00:14:14.237 4 00:56:42.851 13.757Matthew Ziomek 1508

6 00:19:02.109 00:23:13.172 00:20:35.308 3 01:02:50.589 12.414James Nightingale 1582

Class 600 Unlimited Truck SprtClass:

1 00:13:44.768 00:13:38.115 00:13:35.503 00:13:10.127 4 00:54:08.513 14.409Maxwell Bender 663

2 00:16:50.743 00:16:00.108 00:15:57.517 00:16:07.860 4 01:04:56.228 12.012Ed Eads 675

3 00:16:56.600 00:17:28.333 00:17:27.434 00:17:36.160 4 01:09:28.527 11.228Johnathan Smith 623

DNF 00:11:27.976 00:11:51.902 2 00:23:19.878 33.452Bernard Steimann 669

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:23 am  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.
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PRIMM, NV
April 16, 2023
Class 1300 Limited Sportsman

1320 Kurt Davidson Jr Madera, CA UNK 4 01:01:34.8061
1348 Jean Paul Cyr Milton, VT UNK 4 01:04:15.1472
1364 Kurt Davidson Madera, CA UNK 3 00:45:40.9183
1362 Jake Gaughan North Las Vegas, NVUNK 2 00:30:56.105DNF
1356 Cody Robertson Las Vegas, NV UNK 2 00:34:37.416DNF
1366 Ryan Boychuk Pahrump, NV UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1332 Amy Brandt Grapevine, TX UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNS
1342 Emily Shapiro Peoria, AZ UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNS

Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman
1508 Matthew Ziomek Kingman, AZ UNK 4 01:00:57.5391
1582 James Nightingale Centerville, UT UNK 4 01:14:28.2252
1517 Jeff Shiroky Las Vegas, NV UNK 4 01:15:18.4763
1530 Ryan Baillargeon La Mesa, CA UNK 3 00:43:29.6634
1521 Fernie Padilla Las Vegas, NV UNK 1 00:13:22.303DNF
1555 Tom Coons Lake Havasu City, AZUNK 0 00:00:00.000DNS

Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt
663 Maxwell Bender Yorba Linda, CA UNK 4 00:55:35.6041
623 Johnathan Smith Flagstaff, AZ UNK 4 01:10:26.0642
675 Ed Eads Kingman, AZ CHV 1 00:22:03.994DNF
669 Bernard Steimann Corona Del Mar, CAUNK 0 00:00:00.000DNS

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:22 am* Penalty Applied



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H1 SUN
Apr 16, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

Class 1300 Limited SportsmanClass:

1 00:15:17.324 00:15:29.358 00:15:19.956 00:15:28.168 4 01:01:34.806 12.669Kurt Davidson Jr 1320

2 00:15:46.169 00:15:42.444 00:15:58.479 00:16:48.055 4 01:04:15.147 12.140Jean Paul Cyr 1348

3 00:15:09.102 00:15:25.072 00:15:06.744 3 00:45:40.918 17.080Kurt Davidson 1364

DNF 00:15:31.341 00:15:24.764 2 00:30:56.105 25.216Jake Gaughan 1362

DNF 00:17:04.405 00:17:33.011 2 00:34:37.416 22.532Cody Robertson 1356

DNF 0Ryan Boychuk 1366
DNS 0Amy Brandt 1332
DNS 0Emily Shapiro 1342

Class 1500 Unlmited SportsmanClass:

1 00:15:09.491 00:15:06.361 00:15:16.598 00:15:25.089 4 01:00:57.539 12.797Matthew Ziomek 1508

2 00:18:45.271 00:18:45.193 00:18:29.882 00:18:27.879 4 01:14:28.225 10.474James Nightingale 1582

3 00:14:09.271 00:14:32.902 00:14:21.888 00:32:14.415 4 01:15:18.476 10.359Jeff Shiroky 1517

4 00:14:44.602 00:14:31.850 00:14:13.211 3 00:43:29.663 17.938Ryan Baillargeon 1530

DNF 00:13:22.303 1 00:13:22.303 58.354Fernie Padilla 1521

DNS 0Tom Coons 1555

Class 600 Unlimited Truck SprtClass:

1 00:13:38.769 00:13:49.472 00:13:57.540 00:14:09.823 4 00:55:35.604 14.033Maxwell Bender 663

2 00:17:47.200 00:17:30.726 00:17:33.026 00:17:35.112 4 01:10:26.064 11.074Johnathan Smith 623

DNF 00:22:03.994 1 00:22:03.994 35.374Ed Eads 675

DNS 0Bernard Steimann 669

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:24 am  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Page 1 of 1BATTLE AT PRIMM 2023 H1 FINAL

PRIMM, NV
April 16, 2023
Class 1300 Limited Sportsman

1320 Kurt Davidson Jr Madera, CA UNK 8 02:01:46.1091
1348 Jean Paul Cyr Milton, VT UNK 8 02:05:59.8102
1364 Kurt Davidson Madera, CA UNK 7 01:46:41.0213
1356 Cody Robertson Las Vegas, NV UNK 6 01:41:24.419DNF
1362 Jake Gaughan North Las Vegas, NVUNK 5 01:16:02.534DNF
1342 Emily Shapiro Peoria, AZ UNK 4 01:08:17.651DNF
1332 Amy Brandt Grapevine, TX UNK 4 01:08:23.037DNF
1366 Ryan Boychuk Pahrump, NV UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman
1508 Matthew Ziomek Kingman, AZ UNK 8 01:57:40.3901
1517 Jeff Shiroky Las Vegas, NV UNK 8 02:11:35.5712
1530 Ryan Baillargeon La Mesa, CA UNK 7 01:39:40.8113
1582 James Nightingale Centerville, UT UNK 7 02:17:18.8144
1521 Fernie Padilla Las Vegas, NV UNK 5 01:09:04.635DNF
1555 Tom Coons Lake Havasu City, AZUNK 4 00:48:43.376DNF

Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt
663 Maxwell Bender Yorba Linda, CA UNK 8 01:49:44.1171
623 Johnathan Smith Flagstaff, AZ UNK 8 02:19:54.5912
675 Ed Eads Kingman, AZ CHV 5 01:27:00.222DNF
669 Bernard Steimann Corona Del Mar, CAUNK 2 00:23:19.878DNF

Printed: 04/17/2023 11:24 am* Penalty Applied


